You

YouGov Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1745 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 4th - 5th January 2016

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region Football Interest
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC [ C2DE | London | REStOF| Midiands T oy, | gopang | Very | Fairly
South Wales interested | interested
Weighted Sample[1745[593|489| 122 | 209 |846| 899 | 208 | 441 | 597 |499] 995 | 750 | 223 567 373 429 152 379 353
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-6 45
Aug Jan
2015 2016
How interested, if at all, are you in football?
Very interested 20 22 1 26 19 19 21 | 38 7 17 30 24 14| 22 21 26 19 21 23 24 100 0
Fairly interested 20 20 | 19 28 21 18 | 23 17 22 15 21 23| 21 19 18 19 19 24 20 0 100
TOTAL INTERESTED 40 42 45 47 40 39 61 24 39 45 45 37 43 40 44 38 40 47 44 100 100
Not very interested 19 18 | 17 18 24 15 | 12 24 20 18 16 21| 20 16 22 18 16 18 19 0 0
Not interested at all 41 40 | 38 35 36 46 | 28 51 41 37 39 43| 38 43 33 43 45 35 38 0 0
TOTAL NOT INTERESTED 60 58 55 53 60 61 40 75 61 55 55 64 58 59 59 61 61 53 57 0 0
[The following questions were only asked to
respondents who are interested in football; n=719*]
Which English Premier League football team, if
any, do you support?
Manchester United 14 13 | 10 14 12 17 | 13 13 7 15 13 12| 11 15 15 9 12 17 9 15 10
Liverpool 13 10 | 12 13 5 5 10 11 12 13 10 7 9 12 8 8 8 17 6 9 11
Arsenal 10 9 9 5 16 8 9 8 13 9 8 7 10 7 21 15 3 1 7 8 9
Chelsea 6 5 5 2 4 10 | 4 5 4 5 5 4 4 6 9 6 3 1 5 6 3
Newcastle United 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 13 3 4 4 4 5 1 2 2 12 3 5 4
West Ham United 3 4 4 3 3 5 4 2 3 4 5 3 4 4 9 8 1 0 0 4 4
Aston Villa 2 3 1 2 4 7 2 4 3 4 2 2 2 4 1 1 11 1 0 3 3
Everton 2 3 4 3 0 2 3 1 0 5 1 4 2 3 2 2 1 6 1 4 1
Tottenham Hotspur 3 3 4 3 7 2 3 4 1 1 4 6 4 2 4 8 1 1 1 4 3
Leicester City 1 2 1 4 2 4 2 2 5 3 1 2 2 2 1 0 8 1 0 1 3
Manchester City 2 2 2 3 0 0 2 3 0 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 3
Norwich 1 2 3 1 0 1 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 2 1 5 0 0 0 1 2
Sunderland 3 2 2 3 0 0 1 3 0 1 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 5 1 2 2
Swansea City 1 2 2 3 0 1 2 1 5 2 1 3 1 2 0 0 8 0 0 0 3
Bournemouth 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1
Crystal Palace 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 1
Southampton 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 1 1
Stoke City 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1
Watford 1 1 0 O 1 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
West Bromwich Albion 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 5 0 0 1 2
| don't support any of these teams 29 31 |29 29 36 30 | 31 31 27 24 36 33| 34 27 22 25 29 33 64 30 33
Don'tknow 1 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1
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Which team do you think will win the 2015-2016
English football Premier League?
Arsenal 21 47 | 51 44 45 49 | 51 38 55 45 47 47| 49 44 50 51 46 41 52 50 44
Manchester City 7 23 | 27 20 17 22 | 26 18 7 24 29 20| 25 21 14 24 21 30 19 27 19
Leicester City 0 7 6 9 7 7 6 10 11 8 5 10 7 8 7 6 13 7 5 7 8
Manchester United 10 4 2 5 2 2 4 3 6 8 1 1 2 5 8 3 3 2 2 5 2
Chelsea 42 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1
Liverpool 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 1
Tottenham Hotspur 1 1 1 0 5 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
Aston Villa 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Bournemouth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Crystal Palace 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Everton 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Newcastle United 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Norwich 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Southampton 0 0 0 O 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Stoke City 0 0 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
Sunderland 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Swansea City 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Watford 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
West Bromwich Albion 0 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
West Ham United 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 15 15 9 19 19 16 9 29 15 11 15 19 13 17 17 10 13 17 23 7 23
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Which three teams do you think will make up the
remaining three Champions League places? (i.e.
finish 2nd, 3rd and 4th in the Premier League)
[Rebased to exclude Don't knows]
Manchester City 62 | 61 63 70 59 | 62 62 76 58 57 67| 63 60 70 60 59 58 75 63 60
Tottenham Hotspur 57 | 58 55 53 54 | 61 44 57 49 63 55| 59 53 50 62 54 57 54 65 46
Manchester United 56 | 58 53 67 51 | 59 48 50 56 61 53| 56 57 48 57 56 57 67 59 53
Leicester City 40 | 41 35 37 49 | 38 45 34 38 38 46| 39 41 39 40 37 43 38 36 44
Arsenal 39 | 39 41 35 34 | 39 36 31 37 42 39| 40 36 32 38 38 46 28 41 35
Liverpool 15 (12 21 15 10 | 13 18 26 16 10 16| 12 18 15 15 18 12 15 8 23
Chelsea 14 | 14 13 18 14 12 18 11 18 13 10 14 13 13 14 15 11 14 13 14
Everton 2 1 3 2 2 1 3 0 1 2 2 1 2 0 1 3 1 2 0 3
Aston Villa 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 1 1
Bournemouth 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
Crystal Palace 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Newcastle United 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 7 1 1 0 0 2 0
Norwich 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
Stoke City 1 0 1 3 2 1 3 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 2 1 1
Sunderland 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Watford 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1
West Ham United 1 0o 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
Southampton 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Swansea City 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
West Bromwich Albion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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Respondents who thought the team would come
in the top four
[Rebased to exclude Don't knows]
Arsenal 94 | 95 95 91 91 | 95 91 98 88 96 97| 96 91 91 96 90 96 98 95 93
Manchester City 9 | 92 88 93 87 | 91 87 85 86 93 92| 92 87 87 88 85 95 98 93 86
Manchester United 59 | 60 60 70 54 | 63 50 50 65 62 55| 59 61 59 59 59 59 70 64 54
Tottenham Hotspur 58 | 59 55 60 54 | 62 44 61 49 63 56| 60 54 51 63 54 58 54 66 46
Leicester City 49 | 47 47 46 57 | 45 59 48 46 44 58| 47 50 47 47 51 52 42 43 54
Liverpool 16 | 13 22 17 11 14 19 26 18 10 18 14 19 17 17 19 12 15 10 24
Chelsea 15 | 15 14 18 14 | 13 19 17 18 13 10| 15 14 14 14 17 11 14 13 15
Everton 2 2 3 2 2 1 5 0 2 2 2 1 3 0 1 3 2 2 0 4
Aston Villa 1 1 0 0 3 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 0 1 1
Bournemouth 1 1 0 0 2 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 2 0 1
Crystal Palace 1 1 2 0 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 1 2 4 1 2 0 0 1 3
Newcastle United 1 1 2 0 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 2 7 1 1 0 0 2 0
Norwich 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1
Stoke City 1 0 2 3 2 1 3 0 2 1 2 1 3 0 0 5 0 2 1 2
Sunderland 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Watford 1 1 1 0 3 1 2 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 1 1
West Ham United 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1
Southampton 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
Swansea City 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
West Bromwich Albion 0 0o o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
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And which three teams do you think will be
relegated from the English football Premier
League this season? Please pick three teams.

Aston Villa 5 67 | 74 62 69 61 | 77 43 63 67 72 62| 70 63 61 68 75 68 52 83 50
Sunderland 18 55 | 63 48 51 52 | 63 38 46 51 62 54| 58 52 45 55 63 59 46 67 43
Newcastle United 7 33 [ 36 32 22 40 | 38 23 28 26 39 36| 33 33 28 34 35 34 35 41 26
Swansea City 7 20 | 25 16 22 15 | 23 11 17 16 21 22| 21 17 14 20 25 18 18 23 16
Norwich 35 17 | 18 19 22 16 | 19 15 20 19 18 13| 16 20 25 18 16 16 9 21 13
Bournemouth 46 15 | 15 14 20 18 18 9 20 19 13 12 16 14 13 15 13 20 12 18 12
West Bromwich Albion 14 7 5 7 10 7 6 8 9 10 6 4 7 7 7 8 4 6 9 5 9
Watford 57 6 7 4 3 7 4 10 8 4 6 6 5 7 6 6 4 5 8 5 7
Chelsea 1 3 2 7 1 2 3 4 7 5 3 2 4 3 8 4 3 2 0 2 4
Crystal Palace 9 2 2 2 6 3 2 3 1 2 2 4 2 2 3 2 2 3 4 2 2
Southampton 2 2 1 1 2 5 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 3 3 1 3 1 5 2 2
Stoke City 6 2 3 2 0 3 0 7 4 2 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 1 3 1 4
West Ham United 8 2 2 4 0 2 2 4 3 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 1 3 1 2 3
Everton 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Liverpool 1 1 0o 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Manchester City 0 1 1 0 2 3 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 1 1 3 0 0 1 1
Manchester United 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 1 1 5 1 0 1 0 2 1
Arsenal 0 0 0o o0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Leicester City 24 0 0o o0 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
Tottenham Hotspur 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Don't know 19 21 | 14 25 22 20 | 13 39 20 21 17 25| 19 22 22 19 17 20 33 8 34
Which Premier League player do you think will
be the top goal scorer in the 2015-2016 season?
Jamie Vardy (Leicester) 30 | 32 31 26 34 | 33 25 28 35 28 30| 31 29 30 28 41 31 16 31 30
Sergio Aguero (Manchester City) 15 116 15 16 4 15 14 19 13 16 13| 15 14 12 17 15 13 17 15 14
Romelu Lukaku (Everton) 11 (11 8 20 11 | 13 4 14 15 9 8 12 8 9 10 10 13 8 16 5
Harry Kane (Tottenham) 11 | 11 12 7 13 | 12 8 12 7 13 13| 12 10 11 13 6 11 16 12 10
Olivier Giroud (Arsenal) 6 8 5 7 6 7 5 9 6 5 8 6 7 9 11 5 3 2 7 6
Riyad Mahrez (Leicester City) 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 4 3 3 4 2
Odion Ighalo (West Ham) 1 0o 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1
Someone else 2 2 1 2 6 2 2 0 0 3 5 2 2 5 2 1 2 2 2 2
Don’t know 20 | 15 25 18 20 | 12 38 15 20 21 20| 17 25 20 15 17 23 34 12 29
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Which team do you think will win the 2015-2016
UEFA Champions League?
Barcelona 37 | 41 37 36 27 | 42 26 40 39 39 32| 38 36 27 37 42 38 43 46 28
Bayern Munich 15119 9 19 9 18 8 15 18 17 9 18 11 15 16 11 16 16 20 9
Real Madrid 11 9 12 8 17 10 13 14 7 10 14 8 15 15 10 11 10 8 11 11
Manchester City 2 1 4 2 3 3 1 2 2 2 4 2 4 2 1 4 3 1 2 3
Chelsea 2 2 1 0 7 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 1 3 3 1 0 2 2
Paris Saint-Germain 2 3 1 4 0 2 0 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1
Arsenal 2 0o 2 5 7 1 3 0 4 2 1 2 2 4 3 1 0 0 2 2
Atlético Madrid 1 0o 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
PSV Eindhoven 1 0 0 5 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 2
Juventus 1 2 0 0 3 1 2 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 2 0 1 1
Roma 1 0 1 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
Wolfsburg 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zenit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benfica 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dynamo Kiev 0 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Gent 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Don't know 25 122 32 20 22 | 17 42 24 22 22 32| 25 25 30 22 24 25 28 12 39

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 50
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-section
of the target population to be considered statistically reliable.
These figures will be italicised.
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What the world thinks
YouGov Weighting Data

In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and unweighted
figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by newspaper readership and
Vote May 2015.

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

Age and Gender

Male 18 to 24 62 105
Male 25 to 39 134 220
Male 40 to 59 357 295
Male 60 + 258 227
Female 18 to 24 80 103
Female 25 to 39 176 222
Female 40 to 59 367 302
Female 60 + 311 272
Region
North England 389 429
Midlands 287 286
East 162 168
London 227 223
South England 424 400
Wales 93 87
Scotland 163 152
Social Grade
AB 661 489
c1 436 506
Cc2 259 366
DE 389 384
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail 275 248
Sun / Star 316 351
Mirror / Record 156 154
Guardian / Independent 137 77
FT / Times / Telegraph 107 140
Other Paper 195 201
No Paper 559 576
Vote Share May 2015
Conservative 563 593
Labour 496 489
Liberal Democrat 128 122
UKIP 221 209
Green 63 61
Other 83 96
Didn’t vote / Don’t know 191 175

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.
For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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